

No. TT-13

January 26, 1999

TO: Selected Tobacco Licensees

SUBJECT: Violations -- August 1 - December 31, 1998

Below are listed tobacco licensees who have admitted to certain activities contrary to the laws and regulations administered by this office and have voluntarily paid a monetary fine pursuant to Section 16-212 of the Business Regulation Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, in lieu of a license/permit suspension or revocation:

Licensee	License/ Permit#	Description of Violation	Fine Paid
R. J. Reynolds Tobacco Company Winston-Salem, North Carolina	TM-00538	Violations of Maryland Cigarette Sales Below Cost Act and provisions of Administrative Release #TT-4 re cigarette buydowns.	\$5,000.00
Century Distributors Rockville, Maryland	TW-00046	Violations of Maryland Cigarette Sales Below Cost Act and Regulation 03.02.03.07 re wholesaler's cost of doing business.	\$2,000.00

Charles W. Ehart, DPA Director

For the hearing impaired: Maryland Relay Service 1-800-733-2258 TTY: 410-260-7157 (Baltimore metro area) If you need a reasonable accommodation for a disability, please contact us before you visit. If you need the information in this bulletin in an alternate format, contact: Public Affairs Office 410-260-7995 (voice) 410-260-7157 (TTY).